the amount and for the purposes therein specified. 

Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment, pursuant to the pro-
visions of section 47 of the Greater New York Charter, as amended, hereby approves 
of the issue of corporate stock of The City of New York to an amount not exceed-
ing one hundred and forty-four thousand dollars ($144,000), to provide means for 
the reconstruction of the present wood block pavement on the roadway of the 
Queensboro Bridge and work incidental thereto, tinder the jurisdiction of the Depart-
ment of Bridges, and that when authority therefor shall have been obtained from the